



## ASSAM SKILL UNIVERSITY PROJECT

Guwahati Office: 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, DECT Office Complex, Rehabari, Guwahati – 781008

## \_\_\_\_\_

## **Invitation for Bids**

| Date                             | 15 <sup>th</sup> November 2024                             |  |
|----------------------------------|--|--|
| Loan/Grant No. and Title:        | 4166-IND/ Assam Skill University Project                   |  |
| Contract No. and Title:          | GS/02/ASU/IT/005: Printing Devices and Workstation for ASU |  |
| Deadline for Submission of Bids: | 16 <sup>th</sup> December 2024 at 14:00 hours (IST)        |  |

1. The Government of India has received financing from the Asian Development Bank (ADB) toward the cost of "Assam Skill University Project". Part of this financing will be used for payments under the Contract named above. Bidding is open to Bidders from eligible source countries of ADB.

- 2. CEO, Assam Skill University Project cum Registrar, Assam Skill University ("the Purchaser"), invites online bids from eligible Bidders for procurement of "*Printing Devices and Workstation for ASU*".
- **3**. Open competitive bidding will be conducted in accordance with ADB's <u>Single Stage: Two-Envelope</u> procedure and is open to all Bidders from eligible countries as described in the Bidding Document.
- Only eligible Bidders with key qualifications may participate in this bidding. Bidder may refer Section 3 of the Bidding Document for further details.
  To obtain further information, Bidders should contact:
  - To obtain further information, Bidders should contact: , CEO, Assam Skill University Project cum Registrar, Assam Skill University 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, DECT Complex, Rehabari, Guwahati-08 E-mail ID: asup.ceo@gmail.com
- 6. Bidders may download the tender document from https://assamtenders.gov.in/
- 7. Bidders shall submit their Bids together with a Bid Security amounting **Rs. 1,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Lakh Only)**, as described in the Bidding documents on or before the deadline: 16<sup>th</sup> December 2024

| IMPORTANT DATES   |   |   |  |
|---|---|---|--|
| Events  | Date and Time   | Location  |  |
| Pre-bid Meeting   | At 14:30 hours (IST) on <b>25th November</b>  | ASUP Conference Hall, 3rd Floor, DECT   |  |
|   | 2024  | Complex, Rehabari, Guwahati-08  |  |
|   |   | (VC link may be provided upon request)  |  |
| Deadline for submission of                                      | Up to 1400 hours (IST) on 16 <sup>th</sup> December   | Online at https://assamtenders.gov.in/  |  |
| Bids  | 2024  |   |  |
| Date of Opening Technical                                       | At 1430 hours (IST) on 16 <sup>th</sup> December  | Online at https://assamtenders.gov.in/  |  |
| Bids  | 2024  |   |  |
| Deadline for submission of<br>Bids<br>Date of Opening Technical | 2024<br>Up to 1400 hours (IST) on 16 <sup>th</sup> December<br>2024<br>At 1430 hours (IST) on 16 <sup>th</sup> December | Complex, Rehabari, Guwahati-08<br>(VC link may be provided upon reques<br>Online at https://assamtenders.gov. |  |

8. All the prospective Bidders are encouraged to participate in Pre-bid meeting, and Bidding Documents be studied thoroughly.

- 9. Any addendum, clarification to the Bidder's queries and corrigendum etc. will be only published in *https://assamtenders.gov.in/*
- 10. The Purchaser will not be responsible for any cost or expense incurred by Bidders in connection with the preparation or delivery of bids.
- 11. Technical bids will be opened promptly after the deadline for bid submission.

Sd/-CEO, Assam Skill University Project cum Registrar, Assam Skill University